507088336 01/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7135173

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execu	tion Date	
SHENZHEN SMOORE T	ECHNOL	LOGY LIMITED	01/20/20)22	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл				
Name:	SHENZHEN VERDEWELL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED				
Street Address:	NO. 6-1, DONGCAI INDUSTRIAL ZONE, GUSHU COMMUNITY				
Internal Address:	XIXIANG STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT				
City:	SHENZHEN				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Property Type Application Number:	2	Number 29675267			
	2				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	29675267			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	29675267 the e-mail address first; if that is		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	29675267		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	29675267 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3104970181 cliffordchiapc@outlook.com		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided,	29675267 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3104970181 cliffordchiapc@outlook.com CLIFFORD CHI		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3104970181 cliffordchiapc@outlook.com CLIFFORD CHI 300 W VALLEY BLVD #609		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	29675267 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3104970181 cliffordchiapc@outlook.com CLIFFORD CHI		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided (()	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3104970181 cliffordchiapc@outlook.com CLIFFORD CHI 300 W VALLEY BLVD #609		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided (()	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3104970181 cliffordchiapc@outlook.com CLIFFORD CHI 300 W VALLEY BLVD #609 ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91803		e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided (()	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3104970181 cliffordchiapc@outlook.com CLIFFORD CHI 300 W VALLEY BLVD #609 ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91803 191-PAUS1836257		e sent	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Smoore Technology Limited, a limited company, having a place of business at No.16, Dongcai Industrial Park, Gushu Town, Xixiang Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, 518102, Guandong Province, China (hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record for the following U.S. patent applications and issued patents thereof:

US Patent

Autor. 10. Time Date 29/821,411 2021-12-20 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/820,220 2021-12-20 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/818,964 2021-12-31 ATOMIZER 29/818,964 2021-12-31 ATOMIZER 29/818,964 2021-10-29 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,140 2021-10-20 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,368 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,368 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/809,358 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/780,361 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/780,362 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-23 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,4807 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,976	App. No.	Filing Date	Title
29/820,220 2021-12-20 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/818,965 2021-12-13 ATOMIZER 29/813,466 2021-10-29 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/813,466 2021-10-29 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,140 2021-10-20 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/813,466 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,368 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/803,518 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/708,051 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/708,052 2021-07-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/708,082 2021-07-11 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/775,080 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-103-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE			
29/818,965 2021-12-13 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/818,964 2021-12-13 ATOMIZER 29/813,466 2021-10-29 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,140 2021-10-20 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,140 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/809,358 2021-07-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/809,358 2021-07-21 ATOMIZER 29/708,828 2021-07-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/775,080 2021-07-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-10-4 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,978 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE			
29/818,964 2021-12-13 ATOMIZER 29/813,466 2021-10-29 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,140 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,368 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/813,568 2021-10-15 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/809,358 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/780,02 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,945 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZI		- }	
29/813,466 2021-10-29 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,368 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/811,568 2021-10-15 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/803,351 2021-09-27 ATOMIZER 29/803,351 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/703,828 2021-07-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/775,080 2021-07-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/775,080 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2021-01-04 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,938 2020-09-03 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING			
29/812,140 2021-10-20 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/812,368 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/803,588 2021-07-21 PECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/803,361 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/703,0361 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/775,020 2021-07-21 PECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2021-03-20 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2021-03-20 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,403 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,471 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-03-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,938 2020-09-1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
29/812,368 2021-10-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/801,568 2021-10-15 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/800,361 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/780,828 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,4807 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-33 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-33 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZI			
29/811,568 2021-10-15 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/809,358 2021-09-27 ATOMIZER 29/800,361 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/78,828 2021-07-11 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZATION DEVICE 29/776,020 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2021-03-23 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-12-20 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE	f		
29/809,358 2021-09-27 ATOMIZER 29/800,361 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/798,828 2021-07-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZATION DEVICE 29/775,080 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2021-01-04 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,775 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-02-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,908 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-0	}		
29/800,361 2021-07-21 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 29/798,828 2021-07-11 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZATION DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,771 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/764,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,978 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,902 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,903 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,903 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,826 2020-09-13			
29/798,828 2021-07-11 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZATION DEVICE 29/775,080 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,4807 2021-01-04 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-33 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/768,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,935 2020-09-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,936 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,937 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	}		
29/775,080 2021-03-21 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/776,121 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2021-01-04 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-01 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341		- F ire-and-and-and-and-and-and-and-and-and-and	f
29/776,121 2021-03-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,807 2021-01-04 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,826 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-0	Juinmanneniine	· {· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
29/764,807 2021-01-04 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/764,443 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13	}	2021-03-21	
29/764,443 2020-12-30 GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-04-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,382 2020-03-30 ELECTRONICATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/702,612 2010-01-13 ATOMIZING		2021-03-28	ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/763,775 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/702,612 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/702,612 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	h		
29/763,771 2020-12-23 GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-04-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/702,612 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368	29/764,443	2020-12-30	GLASS NOZZLE FOR ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/748,940 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,826 2020-04-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 <	29/763,775	2020-12-23	GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER
29/748,976 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/72,816 2020-04-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/702,612 2019-03-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-03-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01<	29/763,771	2020-12-23	GLASS NOZZLE ASSEMBLED WITH ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER
29/748,938 2020-09-02 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/749,912 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/732,816 2020-04-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30	29/748,940	2020-09-02	ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/749,912 2020-09-10 POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/732,816 2020-04-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/702,612 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-03-20 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATO	29/748,976	2020-09-02	ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/749,908 2020-09-10 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/732,816 2020-04-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/748,938	2020-09-02	ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/732,816 2020-04-28 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER 29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/749,912	2020-09-10	POWER SUPPLY DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE
29/729,826 2020-03-30 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/729,335 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/706,608 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-08-20 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/749,908	2020-09-10	ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/729,335 2020-03-25 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/702,608 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-08-20 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/732,816	2020-04-28	ELECTRONIC ATOMIZER
29/720,343 2020-01-13 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/706,608 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-08-20 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/729,826	2020-03-30	ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/720,467 2020-01-14 ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/706,608 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-08-20 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/729,335	2020-03-25	ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/720,341 2020-01-13 ATOMIZING DEVICE 29/706,608 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-08-20 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/720,343	2020-01-13	ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/706,608 2019-09-21 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/702,612 2019-08-20 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/720,467	2020-01-14	ELECTRONIC ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/702,612 2019-08-20 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/683,526 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/720,341	2020-01-13	ATOMIZING DEVICE
29/683,526 2019-03-13 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/706,608	2019-09-21	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE
29/682,369 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/702,612	2019-08-20	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE
29/682,368 2019-03-05 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/683,526	2019-03-13	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE
29/682,010 2019-03-01 ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/675,267 2018-12-30 ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE 29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/682,369	2019-03-05	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE
29/675,2672018-12-30ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE29/673,5802018-12-17PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/682,368	2019-03-05	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE
29/673,580 2018-12-17 PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	29/682,010	2019-03-01	ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE
	29/675,267	2018-12-30	ATOMIZER OF ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE
	29/673,580	2018-12-17	PACKAGING BOX FOR ATOMIZER OF AN ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE
		2018-09-20	

AND WHEREAS Shenzhen Verdewell Technology Limited, a limited company, with an address at No. 6-1, Dongcai Industrial Zone, Gushu Community, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen 518102, Guandong Province, China (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said above-listed patents and all the inventions therein, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past, present, and future infringement thereof, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with and for good and valuable consideration conveyed pursuant to an agreement between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed patents and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past, present, and future infringement thereof;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20th day of January, 2022.

 [Assignor]

 By:
 Xu (hi)

 Name:
 XU, Chi

 Title:
 Head of IP Department

 Accepted by:
 [Assignee]

 By:
 Xu (h)

Name: XU, Chi

Title: Head of IP Department

RECORDED: 01/23/2022